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INSTRUGTIONS FOR. PRE‘.PARATION _OF _FORM 114 B

1. Forms 114-B are to be prepared by Registration Branch in quadruplicate,
three copies to be forwarded to Area Supervisor who will accomplish paragraph 2 and
return all three copies to Headquarters, American Graves Registration Service.

2. Paragraphs 1 and 3 will be accomplished by Registration Branch., Head-
quarters, American Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C., in Europe.

3. Paragraph 2 will be accomplished by Area Supervisor from data on file
in his office.

4. If data is entered on Form 114-B from Form 1, Form I6, Form 1-A or Form
16-A, statement to this effect will be made on Form 114-B STATING WHICH G.R.S.
form data is taxen from. If data concerning co—ordinates is approximate and NOT
accurate, statement to this effect will be made on these forms.
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GRAVE LOCATION BLANK

,LOCATION OF THE GRAVE OF

YL

" PLACE OF DEATH: /. ';\,
{ CAUSE OF DEATH: }

DATE OF BURIAL:.

ILACE OF BURIAL:. ..’

(Give Cemetery, Town and Departn‘lent) Map reference must
specify clear]y what map is used. 0 o ‘,\;}

IDENTIFICATION TAGS:

| 1}
Was one buried with bod)?u/?lf
(2.
Was one fastened to name peg or ' A 4
stake used as a glave marker?. .. :. R .,".,/./...) ................

If name unknown and tags mlﬂsm;_f, deseription and marks

shonld he given here:

ADDRESS:

RELATTONSIIIR 0 2 e oot iy shghbmm s

RhPOL{T ;n BY: /

\ M{
b

(Sigt

‘;.f g, t‘l (')/1‘!,/

tn.u‘ and l'g’lnl\ of lf(*]nnhn" Offic

This portion fo be forwarded to Central Records Office, A. G. 0., A.E. F.
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CAUSE OF DEATH:. (.| Klal ttes AL AL (i
DATE OF BURIAL:.......u.: 2V G iy
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(Give Cemetery, Town and Department).

Map reference must
qpomfy clearly what map is used. A y
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IDENTIFICATION TAGS:

Was one /buried with Body ... o i cidunin iy

Was one fastened to name peg o1
stake used as a grave marker?.... ... AT S L e

1 name unknown and tags nnssiU{.", deseription mayics

and
should be given here: >

NEAREST RELATIVE: ............

ADDRESS:

RELATIONSHIP:

REPORTED BY:

| (Signature and Rank of l\opmtuw Oﬂ](mL

This portion to be forwarded to Central Records Office, A.G. 0., A.E. F
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NO .16 « . : .nace WEUF CHATEAU

G.R .S, FORM
Date 27 June_1919
REPORT OF DISTNTERMENT AND REBURIAL . '
Remains of: '
Name BBNGSTON Yngve A ' Number : 2827.850
Rank Unkn . Orgatization: Unkn : g

Disirterment and Reburial made by Group Unit*

Disinterred (Date) From: (Give complete location)
16 June 1919 Isolated grave EXERMONT ARDENNES
3550 E302.2 TR80.5
Reburicd (Date) in: (Give complete locatina) ?. D
16 June 1919 : Grave #8 Sec 67 Plot 1
5 : Aroonne Amer Cemetery 1232
ROMAGNE MEUSE '
R e o e e T e s S e e —— -
Reprrt as to rature of original burial and nondition of body upon disinterment :
Burial good, buried in uniform, body badlydecomposed.
Was one icentification t ag found upon the bady? Yes
What other means of idewtification were fourd upon the bedy? None
o = 5= “m"—:'*“
R I ) N Ag)
.*C‘ - AL 2 tw-|<|\ 4

Nate: .
If upon disintéerment, effects are fourd upon the bodies, they will we prémpt ly,
GHQ.11918,

sent to the Effects Depot direct, as is required by C.0 170
after being carefully examined for clues to ideatity in dov™ ful cages notation
whereotf will be made and reported to Chief, Grases Registiration Sé’r‘vic;. |
Supervised by Lt Chalmers : i) A H. ROSENTIAL,

lmers RLE L 5 o 3 i e e

C.0. CGro up ;
Eesasnaa g UL g R

eem
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Dclr ltdms

¢ Rocoipt is ‘cknmrl.od.god of . xour roply to ofriot lottor

of July 7, 19382, stating that you are physioally unable to :ukg
.+ e pilgrimage to the grtw of your -on. the late Private Yngve
. A1 Bengston, _ : ,

DOESTIE, % ind“d ?agrettod thnt your phyaical oondi’do:x
' 1111 not permit you to ascept the offer of the Government at this
time, However, should your health improve and you desire to make
the pllgrimage next year, it is rejuested that you notify this

-oti‘ioo. and arrangenients will be mede for you.

. Properly qualified personnel will bo providod to care
tor the comfort and needs of the mothers and widows meking the
" pllgrinsge, and dootors snd nurses will be avallable. During .
the past throe years masny women who were ia poor heslth mede the 0
trip and sppeared to have benefited by the sen air and the ex~ ,
" gollont osre they received. Should you make the pilgrimege, you
are sssured that everything pouiblo wul be done for your ot -
fort and welfare.

For The Qunrtormutor Gonoul,

Very truly yours,

Qﬂuc 'O D:“z,
Ceptain, Q. M. Corpa,
Asslstant,






WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-M
Bengston Yngve ALff (MA) July 7 1932

Mrs Adina C Bengston
R R #3 Box 20
Rockford Ill

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothere
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance. It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided” in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930,-1931 or 1922. There is enclosed a circu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READWH& CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION.

‘.1/

For The Quartermaatey ?eneralm wﬁ,
9

{ 7
/‘?Ver§ b

\ »3@_\}7 N0 = = ‘ j/
,\.\‘ ‘\\ ',/ ’,\.?‘ T\ - Jhd :f,
O L CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Lofl]\e " Captain, ijm Corps
2 Encls. . Assidtant,

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19339 Wt

(Write answer here)

(8ign here).




WAR DEPARTMENT \
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER m__Q,M_ZQ_S A-M
Bengston, Yngve A1ff, Pvt. (M-A) M June 11, 1931,

Mrs, Adina C. Bengston,
Riah 78, Box *20,
Rockford, Ill,

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must be made by this office not later than August lst of this year,
It is therefore desired that you answer the question below by writing
either of the words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign your
name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.

For The Quartermaster General, 7 A |

Captainffq. M. Corps, y, &
Assistant, ’
21\9 %%

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19327 __ %ﬁ TR

Write answer here




WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTYERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C

June 7, 1930.
Bengston, Yngve ALff 1232 M

Mrs. Adina C. Bengston,
R. R. #, Box 20,
Rockford, Ill.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
sions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August 1lst of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
essential,

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly
Agsistant.

\ R
DO YOU DESTRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE ?UB%NG THE YEAR 1931° WVJ%%?’

a2 e s

(Write answer hefe)

| _MW,M

: {Sign here)

72¢ -



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL {‘i "“f:i‘>
WASHINGTON 4

N repLy rerer o QM 293 A-C October 7., 1929,
Bengston, Yngve A1ff 1232 M

Mrs. Adina C. Bengston,
R. R. 3, Box 20,
Rockford, Ill.

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval service at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme-
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929. The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, ths number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable coet of
the pilgrimages to be made.

In order that the report referred tuv may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage,

T Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible? (&) (No)

5 Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 19307 , (4l ) (No)

3. Have you at any time made a previous visit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili-

tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? le- ) umwm.(NO) R
Age Health
4, Please give your age and state of health, { 'ﬁjV(Years) (Good) (Beor)
& English -~ (Yes) o
5. What language do you speak? /o . Other languagavAfﬁéwgaﬁ%f

/" ' | (Specify language spoken)
Rt \CT 19 3 TS,
For The Quartermaster General,

\

{

Véfy truly yoursgl?”
A =T «:‘\&.‘.‘; ¥ A v

N A Y A
g\ PN Jaan, Y Naug. B

Encl, JQUN T. HARRIS,
Act Major, Q. M. Corps,

Envelope Assistant,






, . WAR DEPARTMENT ', N
FICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENE

WABSHINGTON

) ‘,.tP‘LY asrer To QM 293 A:_q_ . 8
: ‘ June 29 1929.
Jengston, ngve ALLL '

Wree Adine §» Bengeton, RED 3,
Box 20, Reockford, Ill.

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of ‘the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe 10 make a pilgrimage to

these cemeteriles®.

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the -

late
Pris Tngve ALLL Bangston, Cos E. 26%h Inf. vhooe romming are novbi

:;:::fod ig g?o Ihuao-Argnpnn Amuriugn Cometory, Romagne-sous-Montausm,
Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above guoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will ycu please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken 1o extend an invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil-

grimage.

In the event your 8on was gsurvived by a widow who has since re-
married it is requested that a statement to that effect be wads.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires
no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 incls.
Act of Congress.

Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Asgistant.



CQM 298 AN L. August 8, 1982,

’Beng,stm.f!n‘gv'e ALef (MA)

lrl. Aﬂim c. Bengston,

. Re R, #8, Box #20, °
g Rookford. Illinoil.

', Dear Madam:

Beoeipt is aokzwwledgod of your reply to office. lettor ‘

of July 7, 1932, stating thet you are physically unable to make
‘e pilgrimage to the grave of your son, the late Priuto Yngve

Alfr Bengston, s
y It 45 indeed rogrotted that your phyuicnl oond!.'don

will not permit you te sccept the offer of the Goverment at this

time, However, should your health improve and you desire to make

the pilgrimage next year, it lsrequested that you notify this
'-ornoo, and urrnngcmntn will be made for you

Properly qualified personnel vrlll he providud to care

“for the. oomfort end needs of the mothers and widows making the

pil age, and doctors and nurses will be available, During .
the % three years many women who were in poor health made the
tr:lp‘and appeared to have bensfited by the sea air and the ex-
oelldnit care they received. Should you make the pilgrimage, you

. are assured that everything pouiblo will be done for your come

fort and w&ifu-o.

Zé_r The Quartermaster Genersl, -

(&)

D Sk TN ' Very %truly yours,

CUAS. W DIRYZ,
letain; Qs M. CQ!‘pt,
Agsistant,



WAR DEPARTMENT :

OFFICE OF THE QUART!RMASTER GENERAL
: WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER To QM-2093 A-M

Bengaton: Yogve ALLS (MA) July ¥ 1052
Mra Adime G Dongaban
RS Dex 20
Rookl'ord I11°

anr Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the.cemeteries Of Europe duripg the years 1930, 1931, 1632 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly dinvited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip. in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT 18 REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING' A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satiafactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservationa for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance. It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yea" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you havé answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO /NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1932. There is enclosed a circu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE WMAKING YOUR DECISION,

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
2 Encls. Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1933°%

(Write answer here)

(Sign here)




WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO._L /A Lzl
- I 1 O R # o a o
COLEO Wil MUV ahdak g SN \.~-"..|.,' ‘fu Jui 11 9 4
= 00 T PR R 201
6s Adima Gy Bongston,

R, 99, Z0x 20,
Rookford, 111,

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for COnducting pilgrimageé
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-

tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932

must be made by this office not later than August 1lst of this year.

It is therefore desired that you answer the question below by writing
~—jeither ofg;he words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space
~—ifollowings.the a@estion.

(130 Q m

== As@oon as you have answered the question, please sign your

name and returndthis sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which

requires éw podfage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

: _
= Thég letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did &gt mak® a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and g;re n& making the journey in 1931.

=y

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A, D, HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1932¢
Write answer here

Sign here



_ WAR DEPARTMENT:

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in rEPLY reFer To QM 293 A-C

Bengston, Yngve ALff 1232 M M e

Mrs. Adina C. Bengston,
1‘!. Ri f,", POI 20,
Rockford, (Ill.

Dear Madam:.

Arrangements are now being mads for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
gions. of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929,

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August 1lst of this
year, It is therefore desired that you answer the question. below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
question.

As soon as you have answered the question,; please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires ro postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
essential,

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A, D. HUGHES,
Capta;p,‘Q. M. Corps,
Assigtant,

DO YOU DESTRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19317 .

e i e e

(Writ answer here)

(Sign here)



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

iN ReEPLY REFER T QM 293 A=C : October 7; 1929,
Bengston, Yngve A1ff 1232 M

Mrs. Adina C. Bengston,
R+ Re 3, Box 20"
Rockford, Ill,

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe’ by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval service at any time between
April 5,:1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme-
téries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report to Congreses not later than
December: 15, 1929. The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pllgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of

the pilgrimages to be made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible? {Yes) (No)

' '2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimége”
in the calendar year 19307 (Yes) (No)

3. Have you at any time made a previous visit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili- _
tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? (Yes) (No)

Age Health
4, Please give your age and atate of health, 4 (Years) (Good) (Poor)

English - (Yes) (No)

5. What language do you speak? Other language
(Specify language spoken)

L For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
Encl, JOHN T, HARRIS,

Act Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Agsgigtant .



' WAR DEPARTMENT
CE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENE.

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO_B_“ 293 A-C
Bengston, Ingve ALLE ! : June 29, 1929.

irs. Adine S. Bengston, RFD 3,

‘Dear Vadam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "Po. e¢nable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to meke a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries”. ' ' ’ ]

The records of thie office show that you are the mother of the

late Prvi. Yngve ALLf Bengeton, Co., E. 26th Inf. whose remains are now

interred in the Memge-Argenne Anm , ¢
Mouse, France. " erican Cametory, Romagne-sous-dontfaueon,

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, 10O
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
address in crder that action may be taken 1o extend an invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil-
grimage. : '

In the event your son wag survived by a widow who has since re-
married it 1s requested that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires
no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 inels.
Act of Congress.
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant .



) WAR DEPARTMENT ‘ . FMC-m1-1-217
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE
IN REPLY WASHINGTON October 9, 1926.

"“E8201 Bengston, Yngve ALFf (WW)

SUBJECT: Date of death.

To: e Quartermaster General, : /‘)o
: v
Washington, . D. C.
-
e An investigation recently completed by this office in the case of ‘g,
Yngve Alff Bemgston, Army serial number 2,827,850, Private, Company E, & g y
26th Infentry, who was reported to have been killed in action October 1 to 1-
11, 1918, shows that the report is erroneous and that this soldier was - Thvar,
killed in action October 11, 1918. = (;f\
218 R
j/\f/\,\J l% der of the Segretary of Ver: o :, ’ C_:’
/ 7 1 \ ) ] \u/,/
/ J;ED BP AN (o7 N

(\l\\{’ Lg N X ab1e
Adjutent General.

M & R. Dlv L

Q.M. € ‘_‘_ (
Na» ro (VY ?
. ( 3 <




o . o e Ll RO o TR L S

‘ ‘ X 3 : b gt R Octm?er*go'lgﬁ;ov"f
, ;AG 201 Bengston. Yngve Altf (W) D, 3Lk LI ey R e T

Dnto of deaﬂxc AR & %) by B ” o V‘

m thernnstor Generalor; o b 2l S
aaahangtdn. D4 oo g L ey e oty i

: A.n mvgstlgation romtly cmlatod by thh ofﬂco 1n the qén o:

mn Alze Baunbon. Army- serial number 2,827,850, Privite, Compsny B,

, -R6th Infentry, ‘vho was. reported to have boen killed in sotiox October’ 1 %o
f VA, L1 19184 shows that the weport s orromour evd tmc this .soldier weg .

i WJM n aotnm Ogtobor 13,918,

B

e M 204 TRt

b

© M jutent Geneval,




Bengston, \ Tngve ALSE 2, 827, 850 /

(Surname.) , (Christian name in ful'}t)h . (Army serial number.) 7
“V-6. { Lo. &, <06th Int, -
"//

) (Rank and org:nization.)
State your relationship to the de‘é_zcased.._
Do you desire the remains brought to the United States? - e

(Yes or no.)

If remains are brought to the United States, do you
wish them interred in a national cemetery? (Yes or no.)

If you desire the remains interréd at the home of the deceased, give full informa-
tion below as to where they should be sent:

(N "[_)f person to recoi\(\-renm'ns.) (Express oflice.) (Telegraph office.)

(I\'u}nber and street.) (City or town.) . (State.)

(Number and street or rural route.) ) ('(‘ily, towrt, or post oflice.) (State.)
Read carefully the letter accompanying this card. 3—5713
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Qil 293 C.R
Sapt. 18, 1925,

Mes,: Adina 8. Beegoton,
lp?vﬁ’ 3, Box '-3(,‘.

Roockford, -I1lle.

Dsar. Madsm:

The Quartermditer ‘Gedorel ddgintes,yborbenpelijnfeened that rihe
i fmanent “gré‘gfeéf, Bloclk G, Meuge-Argonne Awerican Cemelory, - Romagnes

aous-Montfannom, Ksuse, France.

This is one of the permensnt American military cemeteries to be .
naintained by this Government in Europe, HKach grave will be merked
by a headstone of white marble, of suitable design, with name, ra§k,
diviston, organization, date of soldier's decth and State frgm which
he came, Headstones will be pleced at all graves in connectlon‘with
the improvement work now in prog-egy, as soon as possible gnd without
weiting for special action or request on the part of relatives,

You ore ssgured in effeeting removael of the remains, the utmost
care and revereénse were exercised and more then willingly accorded by
those whe perforwed *his secred duty, The grave of the deceased will
be perpetually maintained by this Government in a menner befiiting the
last resting place of our horoes.

Very truly yours,

1n Ly R W, ORSAL,

Assistant,

o QK
23 /592 /aRK \{\ \(>[A%




l . | .

* COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA

Pile 52817

I. Locarron INpEx CARD:

(@) Name RENGETONG Yerel | el Ser. No. 2827850
e S gt Ol
(D) el oL o T A Organization G o B 2l T f ol
: CRER M)/
(¢) Dateof death . 10=1=11-18________ (d) Cause of death /OGS oL
IT. RecistraTiON CARD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):
(@) Grave No. ________ 8. . IR Oxy s st e SN Plot ______]_-_____.___ Sec: el Ao S |

(b) Emerg. Address _______ lrs. Adina S. Bengston (mother) RED i3,Rockford,

IIT. E{Ieg/ offsolligrs g(yu(g ffom cyﬁnt,égi[us dinbadecey, St 2ol e 8 ey X CKR@Z-

IV. A. G. O. DisprosiTioN CARD: Date of receipt . L £SEMEL | 00

(@) Name o [ppoltlane £.0210442/(b) Relationship L1/ 4 T prlinde il o i,

() Address 3. L3227 D L P i o

AT it Yo o Tt PO I AR L0, | L B 00 G N BB T

T T T A AT o 2 1 om0 S Aot AN (OO oV 0P gk e AL RN,

(f)Shipping instructionsuponarrival of body im U S22 o0 o e
______ e DT .

Examiner’s Initials _________ . . o . 1D st M T L st e ) o R/ Tk , 192

V. A. G. O. CORRESPONDENCE shows communication from ______________________________
P4
______ crated s o Jio L St LRI INAIEE

confirming request in Par. IV., item_______________ , above, or requesting' that O iy T M AN e

Examiner’s Initials .. __ DY) o T i S , 192
VI. G. R. S. FiLEs, CORRESPONDENCE—shows as follows: (LAt QLA Tird [0t 4L aill

!'. ’ ‘
./!" Ainits — plid Tataleagns,

(a) Cancellation memos referred to? Rinfifo ... AR Rl O Y TR

Examiner’s Initigls ... ... 20 ¢/ Datle suieactl L A : 192

______________ :

COUNTRY FRANCH CeMETERY No. _._1232-20C 67 _.__ Seeer No. ___ 1%

G. R. 8. Form No. 115
Amended April 6,1920 3—7729 Make Form No. 114



{lyiped by e Se s ROhecked by ... or Ut b "5 ol ; , 192

VIII. FinaL ActiON:

cable ‘onlix. 1l it L dli el . , 192

Folloying advice forwarded to Europe by JUN 2 192t
K 74 e lotter Omcamt ot . 4 8 s , 192

Par. 2 Not ToBe Retusred
---------------------------------------------------------------- R T R AR NIRRT & R

IX. REMARKS

___________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

OTHING RE' W THIS LINE.

3—7729



G.R.S. FORM #114-A. I STATION

A %Y I8
e e e e e

To be prepared in triplicate.

REFORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND RE)?URI‘AL: OF BODY

DISINTERMENT . . COMPARATIVE REPORT

Records of G.R.S. Headéuartérs. Discrepancy found upon exhumation of body
1. Name pRNGSTON, YMONE ... 10. Name Yugve sSengston . .
it 1 o IR o 1 GOt N M s i
S RRankER Tpig (o SOOI G STl S, . RIS 1%. Ra.n_k__,___,_,_______"‘_,,__k___g ___________________________
4. Org ____go_.___g____g,sth__lnt ........... s OR@ETM W seodind WA N ML 280 o Lok 7
55 D-D-.....1o.1’.13 ___________________________________ S A7 (il D, DL O AN B A
6. C.D . 3 (oD RD BN ) 80 I A A fhy, oL

HPRGrave NOLNNWIMBEL © 5 Sec il il L I U5 ANGravoliNoR SIIN I SeCANLIE L E)
BIEIIG T e G R ROW it g i TS 165 PO ] % o S BOWRE( S0, T A
9. AR by W TR ot AP 17. .. Ne digorepunedesy. .. ... ... ...
18. Cemetery ;'&eutc Aa&enne«&mn _____ 19. Commune or town %m@##Mttaucon
20. Dept. or County _ . . TR O l21.vCountr3" ______ Francn-._-:------------------Q ______
22. G.R.S. Hdagrs. Code No. . ___ 1238-------- gec--67 ... ETAR, T e ML R T e
23. Disinterred (Date) OQcts 26, l921s By ;“: _____ ;L"mAj;ﬁlm“ IR L M NN

24 . Inscription on grave marker:

Name ____¥ngne Bengston. ... ... Serial No. BEATHBG O U e
RAm SEERAA R, AEOILE 1 bt o A X Organization Q0. b, 80 Infe
25. Was identification disc found on grave marker?  Yas On body? . Jeg

T "&;aa;]ﬁ:ietam

dohn He Crawford.

PREPARATION

26, What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail).

copuizables ... ..
28, Nature of burial _ . _ U8 upiform, burlep oard H588 bose - oo AN

29, Any discrepancy noted upon exammatlon of body, as compared with G.R.S. records
quoted abowe? a” . Tk YR ilem . Pars i

30. Body pr‘epared and placed in casket: Date  LGhe S0,d883.By &

b 31. asket gsealed by B L L UL DR e W AR T i

Signature of Embalmer, (Supervisor) 55:;EZL4440 3%&( ?ﬂtqb&




~ 8 T
AR (RN
ANl "
i P v\/‘_,‘—;v
(e e :
Y . ¢ D
SHIPMENT (Show_ aqtual -marking of %ox BoX NOus ©. ity B A DT W amtalibis kg))
‘C ;Q;
32. Designation of body AN
§ pe e -i‘ \\/4\'} 7/
m; o" :
Name. . pENGSTON, Yfheme oo Serial No. __gmanasg
Rankt\ped “RGTT T | Organization _ __Co, B, 26th Inf,
35. Consigned to:
Name of Permanent Cemetery i Heuse--Argonne. Amer,_l{omzzgne/ l/.ﬂ@!lti&.!l@gﬂ_;gg’?
34. Casket boxed and marked (Date)  (cl.ib,t90dae . By il . Mpdwipld .

35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and

accomplished under my immediate supervision and t

is correct.
Signature of G.R.S. Inspector. (i, s Cu.Blend. lst Lie e
SOMEReMARICEI 5 NE W STCRTRIEWIN T A TR W06 s o, | T BTG o el MR C ) L L s S e L
37. Shipped from point of Operation: (Date)_"_LJLLJ_An;,l;a;L, ........................... IR0

To point of Concentration . Mowxgue, Jlomasne. . .. . ..
' (Name

Convoyer____ . a0 Ropede 0 Signature Shipping Offlcefiln_"; _____
38. Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date _ < ~

By¥CaR.S R Repregentarive,  0F Ltrh e S0 i Shiewi ' IR0 IR 7L kel il 0 W
39. Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date

ke manontyComobery ey il gl sl FY PO ki MIRSGUR e 4 ) g G0V T )

: ( Name

CONVOVee W5 3 HHa MR " bt Dol S0 Signature Shipping Officer
40. Received: Date LR S e T ) T, TG R iy

G.R.S. Representative __ A T B e DR O Bl (S NORE SR ot AV PN NG
41. Reinterred.........Jeuse Argonne Cemetery, - ?gﬁg-—a%h.—-}gehw ---------------
42, Grave No. 40 ARSI, 1 RS- Tch ol o) SR DO 1 8
43. RdObx BLOOK-- G - oo Bowe .o %), B T o N

1
{
G.R.8. Re presenta‘t 1‘7':--5—" =i -lvi :‘IE’_"A:’.‘:&—:‘:_’_;‘ Eed ot .:‘:7___—@';;{1“"
James w er
/ 5" taih m.é.u’s A.
ef f
f J



Concentration,

G. R.S. Form. No. 16-A . Place .ioma,gne 12526

..........................................................................

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL 1. Octe 25,2920, .. . .

SERIAL NUMBERzez?Bso

1. REMAINS OF

2

RANK.......... W86 . ORGANIZATION Coe Eo 26th Infe

2. Disinterred (date) : . From (give complete location) : -

...Qc.t....%,....lﬁzl ..................... 7 TN, T L gr-8,4..56¢..67y.plot. . 1.... CZV)""/Q‘? ......................................................

3. Reburied (date) : : In (give complete location) :

__Oct. 27th. 1921, Grave 40, Row 26, Block G. Cemetery '1232. ... . .

By : GroupREPUTIAL Su . Uit Nature of reburial ..
e Inlinad coaglead

r ¥ wreuvae . > 73—

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :

_wooden box and burlsp snd uniform, badly decomposed, festures not recognigables...

5. (a) Identification tags : Buried with body ?......... yes......... Ongrave marker? i 1Y i
Yngve, Bene 2827280 '

(b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

nonee ;

(d)vHair on' fage - Golor Ha Aol L L g bl

TEQCALIOT Ay LG A s RN A Vi Ll L

none visibles ’

S =

=
7. Disinterment ¢ ) T ;2 ot PP P ¥ 4
supervised by R &V%zf"*”“’w Approved(L: @‘@/%'“{”’(’%I

: Geos Gy Bland 1st LtegoM.G.|
(Title)

8. Reburial o T o
supervised by RO o T At i A i, O Approvegﬂ et SRR ‘
A;UgDufault___m i _ﬁfa{nes We Younger,

\



N )

e

INSTRUCTIONS 'FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G.R.S. FORM. NO. 16-A

V Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding numbered space. This
form 1s supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. S. Form 1-a, reporting reburial locations. To be
used in answer to Question® 36, Form{14, in case no means of identification on body.

¢ e

1. Show soldier’s name, serial number, rank and organization, and by whom-disinterred and reburied.

2. Give date and accurate information as to location from which the body was disinterred and the group
and unit which made disinterment.

3. Give date and accurate information as to ldcatiornt of reburial and the gréup‘ and unit” which made
reburial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden box, etc. v

4. Qtate to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether Tecognition is possible, and how the
body was originally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, ete. This statement should be as complete as possible.

5. (a) State whether identification tags were found buried with body and on grave marker by reporting

“Yes” or “No . X

(b) State whether or not body appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identifying articles found
in oronbody or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts, and the like found on body
or in grave. Give any and all information which it is thought might be of use in identifying the body, other
than that tabulated under Item No. 6. b ] ’

6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the condition of the
body will allow. Items (¢) and (f) under the body déscription are very important and should be very complete.
The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in with great care. There are 32teethto be accoun-
ted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart. Beginning at the middle line in both upper and lower jaws,
the teeth are arranged symmetrically on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines
(tearing teeth), bicuspids (chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should be
made and findings charted to cover the following basic conditions : Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge work,
fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jaws found.

L\

3%

MISSING TEETH.................... All teeth missing through previous ex’(cirzli)c- AL TOOTH MISSING TG
tion (not those fractured or displaced by . AN u-, HM
recent wounds) should be scratched out, i f//a ?
thus : ﬂ_~ o
CROWNED TEETH ................ Block in solid the crown of tooth (label RCELAINCROWN
gold, porcelain, or gold and porcelain),
thus : o )
BRIDGE WORK .............. Block in solid the crown of tooth (label
' gold bridge, gold and porcelain bridge),
thus : { ; ;
: W:‘i“‘-h‘gﬁ' GOLD FILLING |
FILLINGS %o cnvcivinsione Draw filling on tooth accurately as pos- OLD FiuLl GOLD FSLLING®
sible (block in and label gold, silver, a) GOLD FILLING
cement), thus : g’. . i ,'
AVITY =
, ) y \ FCAYED Ec“‘fgb
CARIES (CAVITIES) ........... Outline location and size ol cavity, shade ECA
; in thus : \‘

DENTURES (PLATES) ........ Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate, block in teeth attached’and indicate retaining
clasps on natural teeth with the word *‘clasp.”

7. Show name of person supegvising the disinterment and the name and< ' a g
same. e ' i :ﬁ K/ o :‘g‘}\'u
; o v’ i sl B ek e AR
8. Show name of person supervising the reburial and the name ax’1d title ofthe Person approw. ng}s.gme.
ks, s il .4 LR W




¢ ' .

COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA

File 652817
I. LocaTioN InpEx CARD:
(¢) Name ______. B ﬂ}ﬂﬁﬁ.ﬂ.'_@_&h__;’gng __________________________ Ser. No. 2827860
‘ TYIPA fe
() Rank Bena Organization . G0as 1, 26th Infs
(c) Date of deathlQelell18 (d) Cause of death Jef& ? ---------

1I. RecistraTION CARD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):

(@) Grave No....._ e ' Row e lv.c - Plotw & 5. £.10 Sect P el TYP. b

(b) Emerg. Address .-Mzau.-Afu.na__ksz-_.éengamn-_imqthatl--R&!J).-#&.B%Mnxd’
- - 411
111/ Fifes bt folhiiert dffing frony cghtious fighasesd O.K oS

IV. Information on which advice to Europe in letter of transmittal was based:

calble on “TXBNERS X IR (L Ll Wl i W e U , 192

V.(Following advice forwarded to Europe by
Qfgé 7 letter of transmittal on _JUN_2._ 1921 , 192
Par. 2 Not To Be Retured

‘ a1 R T RN D N T

VI RermiliBytorwardeditolG RS kETobolran SN T Sl il b, ) I e L g 192

VII, SUPPLEMENTARY REQUESTS.
Date of and source. Relationship and name. Desires. Action taken.
VIIL, Borm 115 received from @ R. 5%, Hoboler; IN. i be 't 0i M sl v bl i , 192
COUNTRY CuMETERY N sostopi@Rt SNEL 1oLl T ShpnT NGl W p - el
G. R. S. Form 115-A
August, 1920 ; 3—8020
PRaNCE 1288-Seu .67 i3
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P / J‘, — l~’i '}..
@ﬂﬁEL@mﬁmm”ﬁij/

LOCATIO\T OF TIE GRAVE 0]‘

~','\'_,"] A\ *-*
.“'QMJ ..... \
LR }' f;’ﬁ:

(First \’.une and Initials)

N (Or?mnimtmn)

(Give Cemetery, Town and Depar
qpemfy c]eiu-]y’ what map is used.

'\Vas one fastened to mame peg or %~£;——*
stake used as a grave marker?..... ;J: :’ ......... SRR

' Tf name unknown and tags nnssmg,(‘des‘criptiou and marlﬁf'
ghould %ere: (‘ Q e Ly e/:
- .,,_.,,-/.,V.M, »M- L~ FO3 - f

z ...... i;g

| RELAT?ONSHIP:

x
#i7)
RE,PORTED mm. 4/
| : : i |
,mﬁﬁﬂ&m%%,ﬁﬂﬁm@&.ﬁ ......
(Signafure and Rank of Reporting Office

portion to be sent to Chief of Graves Registraiion Service.
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AVERICAN EXPRDITIONARY FORTLS

Ref i 52817 HIADQUARTZRS SERVICES OF SUPPLY
3 OFFICE OF THD CHIZF QUARTERVASTIR,A.L.F.-
GRAVES RELGISTRATION SHRVICT
June 3, 1919
FROM Chief, Graves Registretion Serviece, Aumerican L.F.
TO R 2 " z RPN R g ;
Mrse Adina Cederlind Bengston, ReR.#3, Box #20, Rockford, Ill,USa

SUBJECT

Pvt. Ynge Bengston, Coe E., 26th Infantry, AEF.

With an assurance of very deep aympathy, and in reply to
your lettér of enduiry, you are advieed that information has been
filed in thic office by the buriel officer concerned, to the sffect
thaﬁ.the obove named goldier is buried in grave #1, Commmne of
EXERMONT, Department of ARDENNES.

e ' CHARLES C. PIERQ:
CCR/pb Lisut,~Colonel, Q..C 0y

Ya U'S'fu
Mnelos GRS 10~B ' |
GRS 400445
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e /£ [ / i~
a 3 / / : S7A

G QR -S 0‘ F’GRM NO . 230 /—.‘2‘“’ (é \ - /f:/
NMAE' ' FILY NUVBER f/

Tage Bemgaton, €ZRIAL MULBER
RANK ORGANIZATION

Private, Ce. E, <26th. Iafantry
NO . (UEESTION MY S REPTET

7/ P NN

V' 1, Do. particulars of soldisr ziven @;ﬁj - L

ary O e 2 5 e =
above agree with rucoLdé.. AL AL T C (EL, (:}/. ;:id/ T
2. Date of Death

vV 3. Grave Location:

4 Who reported burial? Sl e N

‘/ S Confirmed by GsReS,7? < > 4 J{,,— ‘ \5“)

) : (\\\ f',' ‘a‘
64 How is grave marksd? i

e ~ Identification Taz3:
(2) Buried with Body?

(b) Attached to grave Marker?

8 Emergency addrose: W dC 80 P b
9 Hag above been notified? (Give Date) |
+ »..,«mv"”‘"(‘l
ANALYSIS CF INJUIRY
Flowers, flags, etc. Effects {GvRS. Form Nog, 7&T-4A.

(Par. #, Bul. 10-B)

e e o < et

Monuments (Par, #6, Bul. 10-B) kecrued ooy

(G.R.5+ Forms MNos, 19&22) _
Disinterrments {Par. #8, Bul.
10-B) « Liberiy Bonds
% (G'-RQSO FOI‘H‘.S )?fos. 21&22)"___‘.—
Circumstances of death

///ﬂ (GeR.S. Form lio. 6) War Risk Incurziacs
(G R.S, Forms Nows 20422)

y B

b// Photograph rsqugsted, ff;,
(Fd 1o 004.5) LR Dispagition of Romains . ..
{a) Botuym fo Us8y [Form 23;

J (b) Remain in France (Form 2:)

f.{"_ Grave Location

5 A 2
| Lt (¢) Miscellaneosts {Letter) __ _
Remarkg ' w ,‘/“Y ' R i
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